Sealed encloSure cooling  Air Conditioners
nVent.com/HoFFmAnSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICEThermal managemenT1 Spec-00747  G
V-SerieS mid-SiZe air condiTionerS
VA08 Indoor Model
1200, 1500 and 2000 Watts
induSTrY STandardS
IP 56 Internal Air Loop
IP 34 external Air Loop

•  RAL 7035 light-gray, semi-textured powder-coat paint standard
•  other colors and textures available upon request
model number Structure
1. Identifies the of air conditioner type,
VA=V Series Air Conditioner.
2. Identifies the approximate height,
08=708mm to 800mm.
3. This is the air conditioner’s nominal
capacity in Watts, 08=800 W.
4. Identifies the input power of air
conditioner, 2=220V/230V, 5=50Hz.
5. Identifies the construction material and
refrigerant of air conditioner,
G=Galvanized sheet metal and R134a.
6. Unique set of numbers for each air
conditioner which identifies the
accessories on a model, 052=Indoor,
Teminal block and finger guard.
7. A=Standard product.
VA 08 06 25 G 052 A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Sealed encloSure cooling  Air Conditioners
PH 763.422.2211nVent.com/HoFFmAn Thermal managemenT 2Spec-00747  G
Performance Data  1200 W, 1500 W, 2000 W
model numBer 1200W 1500W 2000W
Indoor Model VA081225G052A VA081525G052A VA082025G052A
Indoor Model Partial Recessed Mount VA081225G053A VA081525G053A VA082025G053A
Indoor Model with Display and Malfunction Switch VA081225G059A VA081525G059A VA082025G059A
Outdoor Model with Heat Package VA081225G152A VA081525G152A VA082025G152A
Outdoor Model with Heat Package, Stainless Steel 316L VA081225G156A VA081525G156A VA082025G156A
cooling PerFormance
Nominal:
L35 L35
Watt 1160 1470 1910
L35 L50
Watt 960 1170 1540
Refrigerant R134a R134a R134a
Refrigerant Charge (g) 550 605 660
Operating Temperature Range:
maximum (°c) 55 55 55
minimum (°c) (indoor/outdoor) 20/-40 20/-40 20/-40
Airflow at 0 Static Pressure:
Internal loop (m3/h) 388 571 571
external loop (m3/h) 524 571 688
Max. Heater Watts for Outdoor Models: 2000 2000 2000
Duty Cycle 100% 100% 100%
elecTrical daTa
Rated Voltage 230 230 230
Frequency (Hz) 50 50 50
Operating Range +/-10% +/-10% +/-10%
Power Consumption L35 L35  (Watts) 540 606 913
Max. Nominal Current (Amps) 3.50 3.96 5.70
Starting Current (Amps) 13.5 13.5 22.0
Pre-fuse T (Amps) 10 10 10
Agency Approvals CE
EAC
CE
EAC
CE
EAC
Power Input Description Terminal Block Terminal Block Terminal Block
PERFORMANCE FACTOR L35 L35
Cooling Performance (Watt)/
Power Consumption (Watt)
2.1 2.4 2.1
encloSure ProTecTion
IP Code IP 56 Internal loop
IP34 External loop
conTroller
Description Basic Mechanical Thermostat